

**Reference:** FOI.ICB-2223/184

**Subject:** Staff Contact Details

*I can confirm that the ICB **does hold some of the information requested**; please see responses below:*

| QUESTION   | RESPONSE   |
|--|--|
| 1. The name, email and contact number for the Medical director of acute trusts | Please contact the acute trusts directly as follows:<br><br>North Bristol NHS Trust (NBT): <a href="https://www.nbt.nhs.uk/about-us/information-governance/freedom-information/request-information">https://www.nbt.nhs.uk/about-us/information-governance/freedom-information/request-information</a><br><br>University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust (UHBW): <a href="https://www.uhbw.nhs.uk/p/how-we-use-your-data/freedom-of-information-foi-requests">https://www.uhbw.nhs.uk/p/how-we-use-your-data/freedom-of-information-foi-requests</a> |
| 2. The name, email and contact number for the nursing director                 | Chief Nurse Officer<br>Rosi Shepherd<br><a href="mailto:Rosi.shepherd@nhs.net">Rosi.shepherd@nhs.net</a><br>Contact No. 07827 280800   |
| 3. The name, email and contact number for the Chief executive of the ICB       | Chief Executive Officer<br>Shane Devlin<br><a href="mailto:shane.devlin@nhs.net">shane.devlin@nhs.net</a><br>contact No. 0117 900 2397   |

|  |  |
|--|--|
| <p>4. The name, email and contact number for the director of public health</p> | <p>Please contact the Local Authorities directly as follows:</p> <p>Bristol City Council: <a href="https://www.bristol.gov.uk/data-protection-foi/freedom-of-information-foi">https://www.bristol.gov.uk/data-protection-foi/freedom-of-information-foi</a></p> <p>North Somerset Council: <a href="https://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/council-democracy/data-protection-freedom-information/freedom-information/about-freedom-information-foi">https://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/council-democracy/data-protection-freedom-information/freedom-information/about-freedom-information-foi</a></p> <p>South Gloucestershire Council:<br/><a href="https://www.southglos.gov.uk/council-and-democracy/data-protection-and-freedom-of-information/making-a-freedom-of-information-request/">https://www.southglos.gov.uk/council-and-democracy/data-protection-and-freedom-of-information/making-a-freedom-of-information-request/</a></p> |
|--|--|

***The information provided in this response is accurate as of 8 February 2023 and has been approved for release by Julie Bacon, Interim Chief People Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.***